

**Election Petition No. 1/2021**

**Harvinder Singh vs. Director of Gurudwara Election & ors.**

**PHYSICAL HEARING**

**15.09.2021**

Fresh Election Petition received by assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. H.S. Kohli, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for consideration on **16.09.2021.**

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi