

**Election Petition No.1/21**

**Harvinder Singh vs. Director of Gurudwara Election Through Director**

**Through Cisco Webex Video Conference**

**16.09.2021**

Present : Sh. H.S. Kohli, Id. counsel for the petitioner.

Heard.

Issue notice of the petition for service upon respondent on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post, returnable by 25.10.2021.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi