

Harvinder Singh Vs. Director of Gurudwara Election

PHYSICAL HEARING

25.10.2021

Present: Sh. H.R. Singh, Proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Nirmala Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 alongwith Sh. K.P. Kori, Section officer.

Ms. Sakshi Rani, proxy for Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 2 & 3.

Respondent Sanjay Jain in person.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no. 1. Same is taken on record.

Sh. Sanjay Jain, respondent submits that he is not a necessary party and he may be deleted from the array of the parties.

Put up for consideration on 30.11.2021.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 25.10.2021