

E.P. 1/21

HARVINDER SINGH Vs. DIRECTOR OF GURUDWARA ELECTION
THROUGH DIRECTOR

30.11.2021

Present : Sh. Gagan Deep Singh, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Nirmala Singh, Id. Counsel for the defendant no.1
alongwith Sh. K.P. Kori, Section Officer of defendant no.1.
Sh. Ravinder Singh, proxy counsel for the defendant nos. 2 & 3.
None for defendant nos.3A to 9.
Written statement filed on behalf of defendant no.3. Copy
supplied. Replication, if any, be filed with advance copy to the other side.
Counsel for defendant no.1 seeks time to file written statement.
Put up for consideration on **15.02.2022.**

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi