

E.P. 1/21

HARVINDER SINGH Vs. DIRECTOR OF GURUDWARA ELECTION
THROUGH DIRECTOR

Through Video Conferencing

15.02.2022

Case has been taken up today in terms of Order No.152-2777-2828/Misc/Gaz/PDJ/West/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge (West).

Present : Sh. H.S. Kohli, Id counsel for petitioner.

Ms. Nirmala Singh, Id. counsel for respondent no.1, 3A & 3B.

Sh. Abhinav Kumar, Id. counsel for respondent no.2 & 3.

None for respondent nos. 4 to 9.

As reported, written statement has already been filed on behalf of defendant nos.1, 3A and 3B on 08.12.2021.

Put up for consideration on **16.04.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi