

EP No. 1/21

Harvinder Singh vs. Director of Gurudwara Election through Director

24.05.2022

Present : Sh. H.S. Kohli, Id. counsel for petitioner.

Ms. Pooja, Id. counsel for respondent nos.1, 3A and 3B  
alongwith Sh. Sumit, Junior Assistant of respondent no.1.

None for respondent nos. 2 & 3.

Respondent nos.4 to 9 are ex-parte vide order dated 16.04.2022.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment to file replication. Not  
opposed.

At request, matter is adjourned for filing replication, admission-  
denial of documents and for framing of issues on **04.08.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi