

EP No. 01/21  
Harvinder Singh Vs. Director of Gurudwara Election  
Through Director

04.08.2022.

Present: None for petitioner.  
Sh. Gaurav Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for  
respondent nos. 2 & 3.  
Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.  
1, 3A & 3B alongwith Sh. Sumit, Junior Assistant of  
respondent no. 1.

Replication not filed.

Put up for filing of replication, admission denial of  
documents and for framing of issues on 19.09.2022.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.08.2022

At 11.40 AM

At this stage, Sh. H.S. Kohli, ld. Counsel for peti-  
tioner has appeared. He is apprised about the next date of hear-  
ing.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. 19.09.2022.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.08.2022