

E.P. 1/21

HARVINDER SINGH Vs. DIRECTOR OF GURUDWARA  
ELECTION THROUGH DIRECTOR

31.10.2022

Present : Ms. Sushalini, proxy counsel for petitioner

Sh. Love, Proxy counsel for respondent nos. 2 & 3.

Proxy counsel for petitioner seeks an adjournment as  
main counsel is not available.

Put up for filing of replication, admission denial of  
documents and for framing of issues on 12.01.2023.

(Manish Sharma)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi