

E.P. 1/21
HARVINDER SINGH
Vs.
DIRECTOR OF GURUDWARA ELECTION

04.05.2023

Present: Ms. Sushalini, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Priya Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent no. 1,
3, 3A and 3 B.
Respondent no. 4 to 9 are ex parte.

Replication is filed of WS of defendant no. 3 and joint WS
of defendant no. 1, 3A and 3 B. Copy is supplied.

Ld. Main Counsel for parties are not present today.

Put up for admission denial of document and framing of
issues on next date of hearing i.e. 27.07.2023.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.05.2023