

E.P No. 1/21

Harvinder Singh vs. Director of Gurudwara Election Through Director

27.07.2023

Present : None for petitioner.

Sh. K.K. Singh, ld. proxy counsel for respondent nos. 2 & 3.

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents is filed on behalf of respondent no.3.

For the purpose of framing of issues, certain clarifications are required.

Ld. main counsel for respondent no.3 is directed to appear and make submissions on the next date.

Put up on **11.10.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
27.07.2023

At this stage, at 11:35 am, Sh. H.S. Kohli, ld. counsel for petitioner entered appearance. He is apprised of the order and next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
27.07.2023