

E.P. 1/21

HARVINDER SINGH Vs. DIRECTOR OF GURUDWARA  
ELECTION THROUGH DIRECTOR

20.04.2024

Present: Sh. H.S. Kohli, Ld. counsel for petitioner connected  
through VC.

Ms. Reena Kumari, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 2  
and 3.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, adjournment is being  
sought on behalf of petitioner on the ground that there has been  
bereavement in the near relation of ld. counsel for petitioner.

So, put up for purpose fixed on **03.08.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/20.04.2024