

E.P. 1/21

HARVINDER SINGH Vs. DIRECTOR OF GURUDWARA
ELECTION THROUGH DIRECTOR

03.08.2024

Present: Sh. H.S. Kohli and Ms. Mannat Kohli, Ld counsels for
petitioner.

Sh. Tarun Kumar, Ld proxy counsel for respondent no. 2
and 3.

Evidence affidavit of PW-1 alongwith list of witnesses is
filed by petitioner. Copy is supplied to other side.

Put up for examination of PW on 11.11.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/03.08.2024