

E.P. 1/21

HARVINDER SINGH Vs. DIRECTOR OF GURUDWARA
ELECTION THROUGH DIRECTOR

11.11.2024

Present: Sh. H. S. Kohli, Id counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Gaurav Kumar Pandey, Id counsel for defendant no.2
3, connected through VC.

Ld proxy counsel for other defendants.

Case is at the stage of PE. One application has been moved on behalf of petitioner for summoning of witnesses. It is submitted that said witnesses are being summoned regarding documents which are mentioned in the list of witnesses filed by the petitioner. In view of same, witnesses be summoned on filing of PF for next date of hearing. Diet money be paid at the spot.

Matter be put up for purpose fixed on **21.01.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/11.11.2024