

E.P. 1/21

HARVINDER SINGH Vs. DIRECTOR OF GURUDWARA
ELECTION THROUGH DIRECTOR

21.01.2025

Present: Ms Mannat Kohli alongwith Ms. Rishika Jain, Id counsels
for petitioner.

Sh. Guarav Kumar Pandey, Id counsel for respondent no.2
& 3 (VC).

Ms. Reena Kumari, Id proxy counsel for respondent no.2
& 3.

On last date of hearing, application for summoning of
witnesses moved by the petitioner was allowed, however, for
summoning of witnesses, PF has not been filed by the petitioner. One
last and final opportunity is being sought by the petitioner for the same.
In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to
comply with the previous order.

Put up on **14.04.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/21.01.2025