

E.P. 1/21

HARVINDER SINGH Vs. DIRECTOR OF GURUDWARA  
ELECTION THROUGH DIRECTOR

04.08.2025

Present: Sh. H.S. Kohli and Ms. Rishika Jain, Ld counsels for  
petitioner.

Sh. Avinash Kumar Mishra, Ld counsel for respondent no.  
2 and 3 (VC).

Sh. Om Prakash-Section Officer.

Case is at the stage of PE.

In terms of previous order dated 21.01.2025, witnesses be  
called again for next date.

Put up on 25.10.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.08.2025