

E.P. 1/21

HARVINDER SINGH Vs. DIRECTOR OF GURUDWARA  
ELECTION THROUGH DIRECTOR

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. H.S. Kohli, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Gaurav Kumar Pandey, Id. counsel for defendant (VC).

Summoned witness Sh. Kundan Kumar Singh, Asstt. Section Officer, Gr-II, Dass, Delhi Minority Commission, Govt. of NCT of Delhi is present. He is examined and discharged as PW-1. Diet money paid.

Summoned witnesses Sh. Om Prakash, Gurdwara Election Office and Sh. Sanjeev Jain, Returning Officer, Ward No.24 are also present. They submit that they have not brought the summoned record. They are bound down for next date of hearing with directions to bring the summoned record on next date of hearing.

Matter be put up for remaining PE on **14.05.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West), THC  
Delhi/16.03.2026