

10 E.P. 1/21

HARVINDER SINGH Vs. DIRECTOR OF GURUDWARA
ELECTION THROUGH DIRECTOR

14.05.2026

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. H.S. Kohli, Ld.counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Gaurav Kumar Pandey, Ld. proxy counsel for
defendant no.1 & 3 (VC).

PW-Sh. Om Prakash, Section Officer from the office of
Gurdwara Election Office and Sh. Sanjay Jain, Returning
Officer Ward No.24 are present.

Case is listed today for remaining PE, however, in the
interest of justice, matter be put up for the purpose fixed on next date
of hearing. Witness are bound down to appear on next date of hearing.

Now to come up on **04.07.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/14.05.2026